The Group is of the view, supported 
by opinion from an independent legal counsel, that provisions of the Notification has no impact on accounting 
followed by the Group in this regard. 

5. During the quarter, the Holding Company has granted additional 35,26,090 (Thirty-five lakh twenty-six 
thousand ninety) employee stock options to the eligible employees of the Holding Company and its 
subsidiaries, at an exercise price oft 425.40 (Four hundred twenty-five rupees and forty paise) per option 
exercisable into equivalent equity shares of t1 each subject to fulfilment of vesting conditions, under 'The Tata 
Power Company Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan 2023', as approved by shareholders of the Holding

[...]

The Company is of the view, 

supported by opinion from an independent legal counsel, that provisions of the Notification has no impact on 
accounting followed by the company in this regard. 

5. During the quarter the Company has granted additional 35,26,090 (Thirty-five lakh twenty-six thousand ninety) 

employee stock options to the eligible employees of the Company and its subsidiaries, at an exercise price of 

{ 425.40 (Four hundred twenty-five rupees and forty paise) per option exercisable into equivalent equity shares 

of ~1 each subject to fulfilment of vesting conditions, under 'The Tata Power Company Limited - Employee 

Stock Option Plan 2023, as approved by shareholders of the Company on 25th September 2023.